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Location: All games will be played at the baseball field at either Midwest City High
School or Choctaw High School.

Tournament Entry Fee: $200 and 1 game ball per game. If in Pool A or B, please make
your check out to Midwest City High School. If in Pool C or D, please make you check
out to Choctaw High School.

Pool A and B teams Pool C and D teams

Please send your entry fee to: Please send your entry fee to:
Midwest City High School Choctaw High School

Attn: Maggie Prather (Athletic Dept.) Attn: Brandi Jordan (Athletic Dept.)
213 Elm St. 14300 NE 10™ St.

Midwest City, OK 73110 Choctaw, OK 73020

Tournament Info: This is a pool play tournament that is cross bracketed. It is a four
game guarantee for all teams in the tournament. Placement for Saturday will be based
on how you did at your site not just in your pool. The site for Midwest City’s and
Choctaw’s Saturday game may be adjusted to ensure it is at their home site.

Run Rules: 10 after 4 and 8 after 5

Time Limits: All games will have a 2 hour time limit.

Home Team: Will be determined by a coin flip prior to the game.

Dugout: First team listed will be located in the 15 base dugout.

Infield: No infield will be taken before the game. If there is time you may hit ground
balls and fly balls in the outfield.

Tie Breakers will be as follows:

1. Record 2. HeadtoHead 3. RunsAllowed 4. Runs Scored 5. Coin Flip
If there any questions, please call the following numbers:

Adam Skokowski Shane Hawk

(405) 821-6565 (405) 550-4985
MWC Head Baseball Coach Choctaw Head Baseball Coach
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Pool A Pool B
Midwest City Putnam City
Yukon Norman North
PC North OKC Broncos

At Midwest City

Thursday 4/5/18

10 Putnam City vs. Midwest City
12:15 OKC Broncos vs. Midwest City
2:30 OKC Broncos vs. Yukon

4:45 PC North vs. Norman North

Friday 4/6/18

10 Putnam City vs. PC North
12:30 OKC Broncos vs. PC North

3 Putnam City vs. Yukon

5:30 Norman North vs. Yukon

8 Norman North vs. Midwest City

Saturday 4/7/18

11 #6 seed (mwc) vs. #6 seed (ch)
1:30 #4 seed (mwc) vs. #4 seed (ch)
4 #2 seed (mwc) vs. #2 seed (ch)

Criteria for Saturday:
Record

Head to Head
Runs Allowed
Runs Scored
Coin Flip

abrwnpE

Pool C Pool D

Choctaw Heritage Hall

Moore

Westmoore

Carl Albert PC West

11
1:30

6:30

10
12:30
3:00
5:30
8:00

11
1:30

At Choctaw

Carl Albert vs. Westmoore
Moore vs. PC West
Choctaw vs. PC West
Choctaw vs. Heritage Hall

Carl Albert vs. Heritage Hall
Carl Albert vs. PC West
Moore vs. Heritage Hall
Moore vs. Westmoore
Choctaw vs. Westmoore

#5 seed (mwc) vs. #5 seed (ch)
#3 seed (mwc) vs. #3 seed (ch)
#1 seed (mwc) vs. #1 seed (ch)

**Criteria for Saturday is based off of how you do at your site not just in your pool.**



