4th Annual Eastern Oklahoma County Classic

Location: All games will be played at the baseball field at either Midwest City High School or Choctaw High School.

Tournament Entry Fee: \$200 and 1 game ball per game. If in Pool A or B, please make your check out to Midwest City High School. If in Pool C or D, please make you check out to Choctaw High School.

Pool A and B teams

Please send your entry fee to:

Midwest City High School

Attn: Maggie Prather (Athletic Dept.)

213 Elm St.

Midwest City, OK 73110

Pool C and D teams

Please send your entry fee to:

Choctaw High School

Attn: Brandi Jordan (Athletic Dept.)

14300 NE 10th St. Choctaw, OK 73020

Tournament Info: This is a pool play tournament that is cross bracketed. It is a four game guarantee for all teams in the tournament. Placement for Saturday will be based on how you did at your site not just in your pool. The site for Midwest City's and Choctaw's Saturday game may be adjusted to ensure it is at their home site.

Run Rules: 10 after 4 and 8 after 5

Time Limits: All games will have a 2 hour time limit.

Home Team: Will be determined by a coin flip prior to the game.

Dugout: First team listed will be located in the 1st base dugout.

Infield: No infield will be taken before the game. If there is time you may hit ground balls and fly balls in the outfield.

Tie Breakers will be as follows:

1. Record 2. Head to Head 3. Runs Allowed 4. Runs Scored 5. Coin Flip

If there any questions, please call the following numbers:

Adam Skokowski Shane Hawk (405) 821-6565 (405) 550-4985

MWC Head Baseball Coach Choctaw Head Baseball Coach

4th Annual Eastern Oklahoma County Classic

Pool A	١	Pool B	Pool	С	Pool D
Midwes Yukon PC No	·	Putnam City Norman North OKC Broncos	Choct Moore Carl A	€	Heritage Hall Westmoore PC West
At Midwest City			At Choctaw		
Thursday 4/5/18					
10 Putnam City vs. Midwest City 12:15 OKC Broncos vs. Midwest City 2:30 OKC Broncos vs. Yukon 4:45 PC North vs. Norman North Friday 4/6/18			11 1:30 4 6:30	Carl Albert vs. Westmoore Moore vs. PC West Choctaw vs. PC West Choctaw vs. Heritage Hall	
 10 Putnam City vs. PC North 12:30 OKC Broncos vs. PC North 3 Putnam City vs. Yukon 5:30 Norman North vs. Yukon 8 Norman North vs. Midwest City 		10 12:30 3:00 5:30 8:00	Carl Albert vs. Heritage Hall Carl Albert vs. PC West Moore vs. Heritage Hall Moore vs. Westmoore Choctaw vs. Westmoore		
Saturday 4/7/18					
1:30	#6 seed (mwc) vs. #6 seed (ch) #4 seed (mwc) vs. #4 seed (ch) #2 seed (mwc) vs. #2 seed (ch)		11 1:30 4	#5 seed (mwc) vs. #5 seed (ch) #3 seed (mwc) vs. #3 seed (ch) #1 seed (mwc) vs. #1 seed (ch)	

Criteria for Saturday:

- 1. Record
- 2. Head to Head
- 3. Runs Allowed
- 4. Runs Scored
- 5. Coin Flip

^{**}Criteria for Saturday is based off of how you do at your site not just in your pool.**